CTE Advanced Technicai

Program Name: Credit Program

STATE OF TEXAS § [IDivision Number: 213

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §1Org. Code: 711P Legal/Funding Authority: Put  Lav “"1-270 |
Carl D. Perkins Career and Technical caucation
Speed Chart: Improvement Act of 2006
Payee Name: Educational Policy
Improvement Center Contract #: 3556
Payee |D: 1820569407 PO #: 35849
Amendment# 1
AMENDMENT TO
STANDARD CONTRACT
BETW ™ =N
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
AND

Educational Policy Improvement Center
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above
numbered Contract to amend said Contract effective October 12, 2016 as follows:

ARTICLE ill. PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

Task/Activity Plan, Attachment 1, Phase 2 is revised to reflect updated project status and the addition of
Activity 4.6, Develop bylaws for the Leadership Committee, attached hereto and incorporated by reference.
ARTICLE 1V. PAYMENT UNDER CONTRACT

The 2015-2016 contract was reduced to $96,858.93, and the 2016-2017 contract amount is increased to
$350,430.07. The contract total amount remains the same, $447,289.00. Payment to Contractor by TEA
will be made in accordance with the Task/Activity Plan, Attachment 1, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference.

reTimtie v ~ENERAL AND SPECIAL PP VISIONS OF CONTRACT

Updated Contract Terms and Conditions dated September 22, 2016, are attached and incorporated herein
by reference. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and amendments remain the same and
are incorporated herein as if specifically written.

Texas Gevernment Code §2252.901 prohibits the agency into entering into an employment contract, a
professional services contract, or a consulting services contract with a former or retired TEA employee
before the first anniversary of their last date of regular employment. If TEA enters into a “professional
services” contract with a corporation, firm, or other business entity that employs a former or retired
employee during the first year of the past employee’s departure from the agency, the fc er or retired
employee is restricted from performing services on projects that the employee worked on while employed
at TEA.

Texas Government Code §572.069. CERTAIN EMPLOYMENT FOR FORMER STATE OFFICER OR
EMPLOYEE RESTRICTED. A former state officer or employee of a state agency who during the period of
state service or employment participated on behalf of a state agency in a procurement or contract
negotiation involving a person may not accept employment from that person before the second anniversary
of the date the officer's or employee's service or employment with the state agency ceased.

Effective January 1, 2016, the mileage reimbursement rate is .54¢. The Comptroller's website for travel
rules and regulations — textravel: hitps //fmx cp ;. state tx.us/fmx/travelfiextravelindex. php. Receipts must
be made available for programmatic or financial audit, by TEA and by others authorized by law or regulation
to make such an audit, for a period of not less than seven (7) years.

Rev. 8.25.16



It is agreed and accepted by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all Terms and Conditions of this

Amendment are effective commencing on the above date.
Dr. Matt Coleman /% /{ /\

Executive Director & 7 \_Authonzed Signature
Chief Academic Officer

This section reserved for Agency use.

I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this contract is in compliance with the authorizing program
statute and applicable regulations and authorize the services to be performed as written above.

/ S :
AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this “# — day of _ f\‘o,Cém ¥ J\O /{0 (month/year)
by a person authorized to bind Agency.

Return electronic copy to:
TEAConracis@tea.texas gov
Norma Barrera, Purchasing and Contracts é ,{ -

Texas Education Agency o}
1701 North Congress Avenue, Room 2-125 ShlrSey Beaulieu
Austin, Texas 78701-1494 A sociate Commissioner of Finance/ CFO

/

Rev. 8.25.16






















































